Atty Docket No	Atty	Docket	No.:
----------------	------	--------	------

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



06-14-2002



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai

6-10-02

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

102122486

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

Name: ABB SCHWEIZ HOLDING AG

Brown Boveri Strasse 6 Address:

5400 Baden Switzerland

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

□ Assignment

ABB (Schweiz) AG

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

■ Change of Name

□ Other

Execution Date:

December 11, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

6,320,268

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:



22850

6. Total applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

■ Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Marvin J. Spivak

Name of Person Signing

24,913 Registration Number:

Signature

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06//13/2002 LINUELLER 00000126 6320268

FC:581 01

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0235

Commercial Trade Register of Canton Argovia - Main Register

Company Number CH-400.3.018.550-5 All entries			Legal Status Joint Stock Company	Registration Date June 19, 1997	Cancellation	Transfer from: to:		Page 1
All C	Haics							
Ref.	Can	Comp	any				Ref.	Registered Place of Busines
	1	10000	Brown Boueri AC				1	De de la

Ref.	Can	Company	Ref.	Registered Place of Business
1		Asea Brown Boveri AG	1	Baden
1	9	(Asea Brown Boveri SA) (Asea Brown Boveri Ltd)		
9		ABB (Schweiz) AG		
9	17	(ABB (Suisse) SA, ABB (Switzerland) Ltd)		
17		ABB Schweiz Holding AG	l	
17		(ABB Suisse Holding SA) (ABB Switzerland Holding Ltd)		

Ref.	Common Stock (CHF.)	Shares Issued	Denomination	Ref.	Company Address
1	180'000'000	180'000'000	1'800'000 registered shares at CHF	1	Haselstrasse 16
2	200'000'000	200'000'000	2'000'000 registered shares at CHF	17	Brown Boveri Strasse 6 5400 Baden
Ref.	Participation Certificates Capital (CHF)	Shares Issued (CHF)	Participation Certificates		

Entry	Can.	Purpose, Description	Ref.	Date of Statutes
9	9	Acquisition and management of participations as well as financial transactions of any kind, in particular in the field of electrotechnical products and electronics; furthermore the furnishing of services in particular for companies in which the company has a direct or indirect participation as well as for other companies within the ABB Group in particular in the field of the management of the different business segments, finances and controlling, law, taxes and personnel matters as well as further services in connection with the management of the mentioned companies. The company may acquire, mortgage and sell real estate. Acquisition and management of shareholdings of companies primarily domiciled in Switzerland as well as domestic and foreign financing of whatever kind, in particular in the field of electrotechnical products and electronics; furthermore the furnishing of services in particular for companies in which the company has a direct or indirect participation as well as for other companies within the ABB-Group in particular in the field of the management of the different business segments, finances and controlling, law, taxes and personnel matters, further services in connection with the management of the mentioned companies. The company may acquire, mortgage and sell real estate.		

Entry 1 1 1 4

continued on page 2

CH-40	0.3.078	3.550-5	ABB Switzerland Holding Ltd	Baden	
Entry	Can.	Investme Securitie	nts, Transfer of Material Assets, Privileges	and Shares or Ref.	Publication
2		Investmer amounting CHF 205'd including January 1 value of 3 statutory CHF 1'52 Investmer company AG, in Ba amounting	nt in Kind: Upon its foundation the company of the CHF. 741'205'271.31 and partial lipot2'484.30 of ABB Immobilien AG, namely all participations and services according to the participation of the increase and CHF 279'263839.57 to the increase of the participation of the increase of capital on Sepacquires 1'999'936 registered shares at CHF den, in accordance with the contract dated Sepacot CHF 64'500'000 whereby 200'000 fully a par value of CHF 100 are issued.	abilities amounting to its previous business, he balance sheet dated istered shares at a par 7 will be allotted to the lependent reserves and otember 23, 1997, the 10.— of ABB Immobilien optember 23, 1997,	SHAB

Entry	Ca		anch ice	Entry	Can.	Branch Office	Entry	Car		anch fice	Entry	Can.	Branch Office	
ID	Ref.	TB No.	TB Da	te	SHAB	SHAB Date	Page	ID	Ref.	TB No.	TB Date	SHA	B SHAB Date	Page
FR	1	383	19.06.	1997	119	25.06.1997	4415	SM	11	9929	23.12.1999	• 1	255 10.12.1999	8885
FR	2	636	26.09.	1997	189	02.10.1997	7223	SM	12	2841	07.04.2000)	74 13.04.2000	2504
SM	3	334	28.04.	1998	84	04.05.1998	2999	SM	13	698	26.01.2001		22 01.02.2001	791
FR	4	484	23.06.	1998	122	29.06.1998	4440	FR	14	1115	09.02.2001		32 15.02.2001	1165
SM	5	742	01.10.	1998	194	07.10.1998	6887	SM	15	2478	09.04.2001	│	73 17.04.2001	2811
SM	6	96	02.02.	1999	26	08.02.1999	881	FR	16	3760	06.06.2001	∣ 	111 12.06.2001	4396
BS	7	242	31.03.	1999	67	08.04.1999	2272	FR	17	9385	19.12.2001	 	250 27.12.2001	10206
SM	8	3230	04.05.	1999	89	10.05.1999	3089			1		1		
MD	9	724	29.09.	1999	193	05.10.1999	6808			1				
SM	10	840	11.11.	1999	224	17.11.1999	7807	f		1				1

Legend:	P =	President of the Board of Directors	VR	=	Board of Directors	GF = Manager	EU =	Single Signature
	VP =	Vice President of the Board of Directors	Liq	=	Liquidator	b.a = limited to	KU =	Joint Signature
	Del =	Delegate of the	GD	=	General	HS = Main Office	EP =	Authorised Sole
	М :	Board of Directors = Member of the	D	=	Manager Director	ZN = Branch Office	KP =	Signatory Collective
	S =	Board of Directors Secretary	VD	=	Submanager	ZB = Signatory Power	Stv =	Procuration Deputy

Entry	Rev.	Can.	Personnel Data	Function	Signatory Right	l
1		3	Gasser, Dr. Thomas P. from Lungorn, in Zurich	President	KU Joint Signature	l
		2m	and the same of th	Vice President	KU Joint Signature	
		15	Sonnenmoser, Aleis, from Winterthur, in Niederrehrderf	Delegate	KU Joint Signature	ı
		5	Carlsson, Sune Oskar, Swedish citizen, in Kilchberg (ZH)		KU Joint Signature	ı
			Fassbind, Dr. Renate, from Arth, in Oberweningen	Mombor	KU Joint Signature	l
		3	and a second sec	Member	KIJ Joint Signature	l
		8	Bagdasarjanz, Dr. Folix, from Zurich, in Niederrehrderf		KU Joint Signature	١
		6	Dürr, Josef Anton, from Game, in Rometschwil		KU Joint Signature	١
		_	The Hancon Albin		KU Joint Signature	l
!		8	Küng, Paul, from Wildhaus, in Windisch		KU Joint Signature	Į
1 1		3	Lück, Dr. Gert, from Obersiggenthal, in Obersiggenthal		KU Joint Signature	١
1		40	Steiner, Dr. Andreas, from Schüpfen, in Embrach		KU Joint Signature	١
1		10	Klein, Ernost, citizen from Luxembourg, in Obersiggenthal		KP Joint Signature	١
1	İ	11	KPMG, Fides Peat, in Zurich	Auditors		١
1			Hose, Dr. Beat, from Engelborg, in Oborrohrdorf	Mombor	KU Joint Signature	١
1	2	15	Fassbind, Dr. Renate, from Arth, in Oberweningen	President	KU Joint Signature	ı
1	3	15	Dietz, Dr. Herst, German citizen, in Düsselderf	Member	KU Joint Signature	
1 :	3	15	Brand, Ernst, from Rüderswil, in Villmergen		KU Joint Signature	1
:	3		Waibel, Dr. Tony, from Diepoldsau, in Zufiken		KU Joint Signature	
:	3	10	Walbel, Dr. 10tty, from Bassl, in Endinger		Ku Joint Signature	
	3	15n	Kubat, Dr. Jörg, from Basel, in Endingen Gugolz, Walter, from Erlenbach ZH, in Oberrohrded		KU Joint Signature	
	3	15n	Gugolz, Walter, Horri Erlethador E. I., III		KU Joint Signature	
1	6		tsele, Werner, from Obersiggenthal, in Würenlos		KU Joint Signature	
	6	1	3 Loupp, Poter, from Winterthur, in Thalwil		KU Joint Signature	
1	6	1	1 Lichtsteiner, René, from Oberkirch, in Wettingen		KP Joint Signature	
1	7	1	7 Clore, Natalia, from Brienz and Zurich, in Zurich Kaiser, Dr. Helmut, citizen from Germany, in Untersiggenthal		KP Joint Signature	
1	7		Kaiser, Dr. Helmut, citizen from Germany, in State 1 Bolis, Giacome, from Zuchwil, in Zurich		KP Joint Signature	
	7	1	1 Bolls, Gidcorro, north Zootton, in Zootton,		DATENT	

N:YCH-LC/LVb/\5845\chabbhrauszug

PATENT

REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0237

•	8			Amet, Daniel, from Zurich and Gettnau, in Künten		KU Joint Signature
	8		15	Biedermann, Christoph, from Döttingen, in Zurich		KU Joint-Signature
	10			Küng, Moritz, from Wagenhausen, in Brugg AG		KU Joint Signature
•	11			Weibel, Beat, from Jonschwil and Zürich, in Geroldswil		KÚ Joint Signature
	12			Merz, Renato, from Brugg, in Ueken		KU Joint Signature
	13		15m	Schaumann, Rolf, German ditizon, in Hüttikon		KU Joint Signature
		15		Schaumann, Rolf, German citizen, in Hútlikon	President	KU Joint Signature
		15		Gugolz, Walter, from Erlenbach ZH, in Oberrohrdorf	Member	KU Joint Signature
		15		Kubat, Dr. Jörg, from Basel, in Endingen	Member	KU Joint Signature

Aarau, 28.01.2002

11:45

This extract from the cantonal Commercial Trade Register is only valid when certified by a notary public, as per the affixed notary seal. It contains all currently valid entries for this company as well as all previously valid entries which have been cancelled since June 19, 1997.

On special request, an extract can be prepared which contains only the currently valid entries.

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that this English translation corresponds to the best of my knowledge and ability to the original German text taken from the Main Register of the Commercial Trade Register of Canton Argovia.

Baden, January 30, 2002

Felicitas Furrer

Legalization

The foregoing signature was written in her own hand by Mrs Felicitas Furrer, born 1943, of Pfeffikon LU, in Baden.

Baden, January 31, 2002

The Notary Public:

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

SCHARA BUSHING CONDUCTION